## Berwick Water Department Berwick, Maine 03901

SHEET #1 FOURTH REVISION

## SCHEDULE OF METERED RATES

This rate is available to all residential, commercial and governmental customers not covered by any other special rates in this schedule. Water is to be used solely by the customer on his/her own premises.

#### **Quarterly Billing**

For the first 900 Cubic Feet per quarter, or fraction thereof:	\$ 86.60
For the next 6,600 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 4.45 per 100 cu. ft.
For all in excess of 7,500 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 2.45 per 100 cu. ft.

If billed monthly, consumption steps and the Minimum Charge will be one-third of the quarterly charges.

#### Minimum Charges and Allowance by Meter Size

# For each customer served through a single meter, there will be a minimum charge and associated allowance based on the size of the meter installed.

	Quarterly		
SIZE OF METER	Allowance	<u>Charge</u>	
5/8"	900	\$86.60	
1"	3,600	\$206.75	
1-1/2"	7,200	\$366.95	
2"	12,000	\$490.55	
3"	16,000	\$588.55	

Issued: Effective: Docket No. April 15, 2022 July 1, 2023 2022-

> James P. Bellissimo Berwick Town Manager

Berwick Water Department Berwick, Maine 03901

> SHEET #2 SEVENTH REVISION

## **PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION**

### **Residential Private Fire**

This rate is available for private fire protection to all residential customers with a service line of 2" or smaller

#### **Quarterly Residential Rate:**

For each service for standpipe or sprinkler of 2" or smaller: \$17.80

#### All Private Fire Not Covered by the above Residential Rate

Quarterly Rates: For each service for standpipe or sprinkler:

Each 3" service Each 4" service	\$232.50 \$310.00	
Each 6" service	\$465.00	
te hydrant	\$465.00	

For each private hydrant

The District reserves the right to meter any fire line when evidence indicates that water is being taken from the line for purposes other than for fire protection, and such metered service shall be billed in accordance with the regular schedule of meter rates, in addition to the above rates, with proper allowance for water consumed in fire fighting.

Issued: Effective: Docket No. April 15, 2022 July 1, 2023 2022-

> James P. Bellissimo Berwick Town Manager

Berwick Water Department Berwick, Maine 03901

> SHEET #3 SEVENTH REVISION

## **PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION**

For the public hydrants owned and maintained by the Berwick Water Department and connected to the Department's mains as of July 1, 2023, there shall be paid to the Department by the Town of Berwick the following public fire protection service charge:

\$232,744	Annually
\$58,186	Quarterly

Rate for hydrants installed after July 1, 2023, shall be determined in accordance with the Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 69.

All hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained in good working order (unavoidableaccidents excepted) by the Department. Once fire hydrants are actually installed and operative, the fire protection charge then in effect shall not be reduced, should the Town order one or more hydrants discontinued. Should the Town order any hydrant moved to a different location, the Town shall pay all costs of moving said hydrant.

Issued: Effective: Docket No. April 15, 2022 July 1, 2023 2022-

> James P. Bellissimo Berwick Town Manager